
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

Sample Size 5005 628 599 500 485 1026 868 235 312 254 2382 2602 1415 1730 1860 663 826 893 736 899 967 1322 1553 1620 1930 1589 1485 1501 1428 692 329 279 103 286 386

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

RCMP 21% 67% 44% 45% 27% 1% 2% 65% 54% 45% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 23% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 16% 31% 14% 22% 2% 28% 21% 17% 17%

Provincial police 15% 1% *% *% 1% 18% 29% 1% 1% 45% 15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13% 14% 19% 12% 15% 18% 18% 18% 12% 17% 17% 10% 14% 13% 11% 39% 11% 22% 15% 14%

City/Municipal police 62% 30% 54% 54% 70% 79% 65% 32% 43% 10% 62% 62% 64% 64% 58% 66% 65% 57% 62% 63% 60% 58% 60% 67% 56% 58% 73% 54% 71% 64% 58% 59% 55% 64% 61%

Other *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

Not sure/Can’t say 2% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 7%

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

Very favourably 21% 24% 24% 31% 24% 20% 17% 24% 23% 32% 21% 21% 14% 22% 26% 15% 22% 25% 13% 23% 26% 16% 22% 25% 22% 22% 19% 33% 16% 12% 20% 12% 30% 16% 17%

Favourably 53% 50% 54% 51% 51% 53% 57% 50% 51% 54% 51% 56% 45% 54% 59% 41% 52% 58% 50% 55% 61% 51% 55% 53% 52% 54% 55% 51% 59% 49% 60% 50% 42% 59% 47%

Unfavourably 15% 15% 15% 10% 14% 16% 14% 11% 18% 9% 17% 13% 22% 14% 10% 25% 15% 12% 19% 13% 9% 20% 14% 13% 15% 13% 17% 10% 15% 22% 13% 23% 18% 13% 15%

Very unfavourably 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 12% 5% 2% 12% 8% 2% 11% 3% 1% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 12% 3% 11% 5% 5% 8%

Not sure/Don’t know 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 13%

Net: Favourable 75% 74% 78% 82% 76% 73% 74% 75% 74% 86% 73% 77% 59% 76% 85% 56% 75% 83% 63% 78% 87% 67% 77% 78% 74% 76% 73% 84% 75% 61% 80% 63% 72% 75% 64%

Net: Unfavourable 21% 22% 18% 15% 21% 22% 20% 18% 23% 13% 23% 18% 34% 19% 12% 37% 23% 15% 30% 17% 10% 28% 20% 17% 21% 20% 22% 14% 20% 34% 16% 34% 23% 18% 23%

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

More secure 45% 43% 47% 58% 51% 43% 44% 47% 44% 54% 43% 48% 33% 45% 54% 32% 42% 51% 35% 48% 56% 40% 46% 48% 44% 47% 45% 59% 44% 31% 45% 30% 36% 39% 37%

Less secure 17% 20% 16% 13% 16% 19% 14% 14% 14% 8% 18% 15% 33% 14% 6% 32% 17% 9% 32% 12% 4% 23% 17% 13% 17% 15% 18% 9% 18% 28% 11% 26% 15% 14% 22%

No real feeling either way 38% 37% 37% 30% 32% 38% 41% 39% 42% 38% 39% 37% 34% 40% 40% 36% 41% 41% 33% 39% 39% 37% 37% 39% 39% 38% 37% 32% 38% 40% 44% 44% 49% 47% 41%

(Q4 withheld for future release)

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

More than 5 direct 

interactions
8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 10% 6% 12% 9% 4% 15% 12% 5% 8% 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8%

Between 1-5 interactions 58% 59% 62% 64% 57% 57% 55% 54% 63% 49% 63% 53% 62% 62% 50% 64% 67% 58% 61% 58% 43% 53% 60% 61% 54% 62% 58% 61% 55% 61% 52% 60% 67% 57% 51%

No direct interactions 34% 33% 28% 26% 35% 36% 36% 40% 29% 47% 27% 41% 26% 29% 46% 21% 22% 37% 31% 35% 54% 37% 33% 31% 39% 29% 34% 31% 38% 30% 40% 31% 22% 36% 40%

Net: Had direct 

interactions
66% 67% 72% 74% 65% 64% 64% 60% 71% 53% 73% 59% 74% 71% 54% 79% 78% 63% 69% 65% 46% 63% 67% 69% 61% 71% 66% 69% 62% 70% 60% 69% 78% 64% 60%

Q1. Which of the following serves as the main police force in your own community?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Q2. And thinking about the police in your own community where you live, do you generally view them favourably or unfavourably?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Q3. When you personally see a police officer, does it usually make you feel more or less secure?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Q5. Thinking about your own personal direct interactions with the police in the last five years, did you have…

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Income Education Last Fed Vote

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender



Sample Size

(Base: Had direct 

interactions) 3281 427 440 369 314 654 558 140 217 130 1735 1533 1041 1234 1006 525 648 561 507 582 444 827 1047 1114 1183 1122 976 1034 880 484 198 191 80 182 230

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

Totally positive 36% 35% 37% 44% 39% 37% 29% 37% 45% 45% 34% 38% 26% 35% 46% 27% 33% 42% 27% 37% 51% 30% 35% 40% 37% 38% 31% 47% 31% 26% 33% 29% 35% 37% 29%

More positive than 

negative
44% 43% 47% 42% 44% 41% 47% 42% 38% 39% 44% 43% 47% 45% 38% 47% 43% 41% 47% 46% 36% 41% 45% 43% 40% 42% 49% 39% 47% 45% 45% 40% 48% 43% 45%

More negative than 

positive
17% 18% 15% 11% 14% 17% 21% 14% 14% 14% 18% 16% 21% 18% 13% 20% 19% 15% 22% 16% 10% 23% 16% 15% 19% 15% 18% 12% 18% 24% 18% 26% 16% 17% 20%

Totally negative 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 7%

Net: Positive 79% 78% 84% 86% 83% 78% 76% 79% 83% 84% 78% 81% 74% 79% 84% 74% 76% 82% 74% 83% 87% 71% 81% 83% 77% 80% 80% 86% 79% 71% 78% 70% 83% 80% 74%

Net: Negative 21% 22% 16% 14% 17% 22% 24% 21% 17% 16% 22% 19% 26% 21% 16% 26% 24% 18% 26% 17% 13% 29% 19% 17% 23% 20% 20% 14% 21% 29% 22% 30% 17% 20% 26%

(Q7 withheld for future release)

Sample Size
5005 628 599 500 485 1026 868 235 312 254 2382 2602 1415 1730 1860 663 826 893 736 899 967 1322 1553 1620 1930 1589 1485 1501 1428 692 329 279 103 286 386

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

Strongly Agree 25% 24% 26% 35% 24% 20% 31% 27% 23% 28% 23% 27% 14% 26% 31% 15% 23% 28% 14% 29% 33% 21% 26% 27% 26% 27% 20% 36% 19% 13% 39% 16% 23% 18% 21%

Moderately Agree 48% 47% 49% 45% 46% 50% 45% 45% 47% 52% 46% 50% 40% 47% 54% 35% 45% 54% 45% 49% 54% 45% 47% 48% 48% 47% 48% 47% 52% 43% 47% 39% 49% 54% 45%

Moderately Disagree 20% 20% 21% 14% 21% 23% 16% 21% 22% 17% 23% 17% 30% 20% 13% 33% 24% 14% 27% 16% 11% 22% 20% 20% 17% 19% 25% 13% 23% 29% 10% 29% 21% 20% 21%

Strongly Disagree 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 16% 6% 3% 17% 7% 4% 13% 6% 2% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 7% 14% 5% 16% 7% 9% 12%

Net: Agree 72% 71% 75% 80% 70% 69% 76% 72% 69% 80% 69% 76% 54% 74% 85% 50% 69% 82% 59% 78% 87% 66% 73% 75% 74% 74% 68% 83% 70% 56% 86% 56% 72% 72% 66%

Net: Disagree 28% 29% 25% 20% 30% 31% 24% 28% 31% 20% 31% 24% 46% 26% 15% 50% 31% 18% 41% 22% 13% 34% 27% 25% 26% 26% 32% 17% 30% 44% 14% 44% 28% 28% 34%

BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K

$100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other

Can't 

recall/ 

not 

sure

Did not 

vote

True Blue 26% 29% 39% 44% 33% 21% 22% 34% 28% 33% 29% 24% 18% 29% 30% 22% 30% 32% 16% 28% 27% 19% 27% 31% 28% 28% 22% 47% 13% 13% 25% 16% 53% 25% 20%

Silent Supporters 26% 22% 22% 27% 21% 25% 33% 28% 27% 38% 24% 28% 20% 25% 32% 20% 23% 29% 21% 28% 35% 27% 28% 24% 27% 27% 25% 26% 29% 18% 37% 18% 20% 27% 33%

Ambivalent Observers 22% 25% 18% 14% 19% 21% 25% 20% 21% 19% 21% 22% 20% 21% 24% 19% 20% 24% 20% 22% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 21% 21% 17% 24% 25% 24% 23% 15% 25% 23%

Defunders 25% 24% 21% 15% 27% 33% 20% 19% 24% 11% 26% 25% 42% 24% 14% 39% 27% 14% 43% 22% 14% 29% 24% 25% 22% 23% 32% 9% 34% 45% 14% 43% 11% 24% 24%

Q6. Thinking about the demeanour of the police officer(s) and the way you were treated - were your overall experiences…

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Q8. Agreement- The police in my community make me proud

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Education Last Fed Vote

Total

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income

Policing Perspective Index


