						F	Region					Ge	nder		Age				Age	_Gender				Income	}		Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Tota	вс	АВ	sk	S N	ИВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
Sample Size	500	5 62	8 59	9 5	00	485	1026	868	235	312	254	2382	2602	1415	1730	1860	663	826	893	736	899	967	1322	1553	1620	1930	1589	1485	1501	1428	692	329	279	103	286	386

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing """," are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. Which of the following serves as the main police force in your own community?

						Region					Gei	nder		Age				Age	e_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+		Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
RCMP	21%	67%	44%	45%	27%	1%	2%	65%	54%	45%	21%	20%	20%	20%	22%	19%	21%	23%	20%	19%	22%	20%	21%	21%	23%	23%	16%	31%	14%	22%	2%	28%	21%	17%	17%
Provincial police	15%	1%	*%	*%	1%	18%	29%	1%	1%	45%	15%	15%	12%	14%	18%	13%	14%	19%	12%	15%	18%	18%	18%	12%	17%	17%	10%	14%	13%	11%	39%	11%	22%	15%	14%
City/Municipal police	62%	30%	54%	54%	70%	79%	65%	32%	43%	10%	62%	62%	64%	64%	58%	66%	65%	57%	62%	63%	60%	58%	60%	67%	56%	58%	73%	54%	71%	64%	58%	59%	55%	64%	61%
Other	*%	*%	*%		*%	1%	*%	1%	*%	*%	1%	*%	*%	*%	1%	*%	*%	1%	*%	*%	*%	1%	*%	*%	1%	*%	*%	*%	1%	*%		1%	*%		1%
Not sure/Can't say	2%	3%	1%	*%	2%	1%	4%	1%	2%		1%	3%	4%	2%	1%	1%	1%	*%	5%	3%	1%	3%	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%	3%	7%

Q2. And thinking about the police in your own community where you live, do you generally view them favourably or unfavourably?

						Region					Ge	nder		Age				Age	_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54					Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green		Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
Very favourably	21%	24%	24%	31%	24%	20%	17%	24%	23%	32%	21%	21%	14%	22%	26%	15%	22%	25%	13%	23%	26%	16%	22%	25%	22%	22%	19%	33%	16%	12%	20%	12%	30%	16%	17%
Favourably	53%	50%	54%	51%	51%	53%	57%	50%	51%	54%	51%	56%	45%	54%	59%	41%	52%	58%	50%	55%	61%	51%	55%	53%	52%	54%	55%	51%	59%	49%	60%	50%	42%	59%	47%
Unfavourably	15%	15%	15%	10%	14%	16%	14%	11%	18%	9%	17%	13%	22%	14%	10%	25%	15%	12%	19%	13%	9%	20%	14%	13%	15%	13%	17%	10%	15%	22%	13%	23%	18%	13%	15%
Very unfavourably	6%	8%	4%	5%	7%	6%	6%	7%	5%	3%	7%	5%	12%	5%	2%	12%	8%	2%	11%	3%	1%	9%	6%	4%	6%	7%	5%	4%	4%	12%	3%	11%	5%	5%	8%
Not sure/Don't know	5%	4%	3%	3%	4%	5%	5%	7%	3%	1%	4%	5%	7%	4%	3%	8%	3%	2%	7%	6%	4%	5%	3%	4%	5%	4%	5%	2%	5%	5%	4%	3%	5%	7%	13%
Net: Favourable	75%	74%	78%	82%	76%	73%	74%	75%	74%	86%	73%	77%	59%	76%	85%	56%	75%	83%	63%	78%	87%	67%	77%	78%	74%	76%	73%	84%	75%	61%	80%	63%	72%	75%	64%
Net: Unfavourable	21%	22%	18%	15%	21%	22%	20%	18%	23%	13%	23%	18%	34%	19%	12%	37%	23%	15%	30%	17%	10%	28%	20%	17%	21%	20%	22%	14%	20%	34%	16%	34%	23%	18%	23%

Q3. When you personally see a police officer, does it usually make you feel more or less secure?

			Region									nder		Age				Age	e_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
More secure	45%	43%	47%	58%	51%	43%	44%	47%	44%	54%	43%	48%	33%	45%	54%	32%	42%	51%	35%	48%	56%	40%	46%	48%	44%	47%	45%	59%	44%	31%	45%	30%	36%	39%	37%
Less secure	17%	20%	16%	13%	16%	19%	14%	14%	14%	8%	18%	15%	33%	14%	6%	32%	17%	9%	32%	12%	4%	23%	17%	13%	17%	15%	18%	9%	18%	28%	11%	26%	15%	14%	22%
No real feeling either way	38%	37%	37%	30%	32%	38%	41%	39%	42%	38%	39%	37%	34%	40%	40%	36%	41%	41%	33%	39%	39%	37%	37%	39%	39%	38%	37%	32%	38%	40%	44%	44%	49%	47%	41%

(Q4 withheld for future release)

 ${\bf Q5. \ Thinking \ about \ your \ own \ personal \ direct \ interactions \ with \ the \ police \ in \ the \ last \ five \ years, \ did \ you \ have...}$

						Region					Ge	nder		Age				Age	e_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	ed Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54		Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
More than 5 direct interactions	8%	8%	10%	10%	8%	7%	9%	7%	8%	4%	10%	6%	12%	9%	4%	15%	12%	5%	8%	7%	3%	10%	7%	7%	8%	9%	7%	8%	7%	9%	8%	8%	11%	7%	8%
Between 1-5 interactions	58%	59%	62%	64%	57%	57%	55%	54%	63%	49%	63%	53%	62%	62%	50%	64%	67%	58%	61%	58%	43%	53%	60%	61%	54%	62%	58%	61%	55%	61%	52%	60%	67%	57%	51%
No direct interactions	34%	33%	28%	26%	35%	36%	36%	40%	29%	47%	27%	41%	26%	29%	46%	21%	22%	37%	31%	35%	54%	37%	33%	31%	39%	29%	34%	31%	38%	30%	40%	31%	22%	36%	40%
Net: Had direct interactions	66%	67%	72%	74%	65%	64%	64%	60%	71%	53%	73%	59%	74%	71%	54%	79%	78%	63%	69%	65%	46%	63%	67%	69%	61%	71%	66%	69%	62%	70%	60%	69%	78%	64%	60%

Q6. Thinking about the demeanour of the police officer(s) and the way you were treated - were your overall experiences...

Sample Size (Base: Had direct interactions)	3281	427	440	369	314	654	558	140	217	130	1735	1533	1041	1234	1006	525	648	561	507	582	444	827	1047	1114	1183	1122	976	1034	880	484	198	191	80	182	230
						Region					Ger	nder		Age				Age	_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	Male 18-34		Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
Totally positive	36%	35%	37%	44%	39%	37%	29%	37%	45%	45%	34%	38%	26%	35%	46%	27%	33%	42%	27%	37%	51%	30%	35%	40%	37%	38%	31%	47%	31%	26%	33%	29%	35%	37%	29%
More positive than negative	44%	43%	47%	42%	44%	41%	47%	42%	38%	39%	44%	43%	47%	45%	38%	47%	43%	41%	47%	46%	36%	41%	45%	43%	40%	42%	49%	39%	47%	45%	45%	40%	48%	43%	45%
More negative than positive	17%	18%	15%	11%	14%	17%	21%	14%	14%	14%	18%	16%	21%	18%	13%	20%	19%	15%	22%	16%	10%	23%	16%	15%	19%	15%	18%	12%	18%	24%	18%	26%	16%	17%	20%
Totally negative	4%	4%	1%	3%	3%	4%	3%	6%	3%	2%	4%	3%	5%	3%	3%	6%	4%	2%	4%	1%	3%	6%	3%	2%	4%	5%	2%	2%	3%	5%	4%	5%	1%	2%	7%
Net: Positive	79%	78%	84%	86%	83%	78%	76%	79%	83%	84%	78%	81%	74%	79%	84%	74%	76%	82%	74%	83%	87%	71%	81%	83%	77%	80%	80%	86%	79%	71%	78%	70%	83%	80%	74%
Net: Negative	21%	22%	16%	14%	17%	22%	24%	21%	17%	16%	22%	19%	26%	21%	16%	26%	24%	18%	26%	17%	13%	29%	19%	17%	23%	20%	20%	14%	21%	29%	22%	30%	17%	20%	26%

(Q7 withheld for future release)

Q8. Agreement- The police in my community make me proud

Sample Size	5005	628	599	500	485	1026	868	235	312	254	2382	2602	1415	1730	1860	663	826	893	736	899	967	1322	1553	1620	1930	1589	1485	1501	1428	692	329	279	103	286	386
						Region					Ger	der		Age				Age	_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54			Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
Strongly Agree	25%	24%	26%	35%	24%	20%	31%	27%	23%	28%	23%	27%	14%	26%	31%	15%	23%	28%	14%	29%	33%	21%	26%	27%	26%	27%	20%	36%	19%	13%	39%	16%	23%	18%	21%
Moderately Agree	48%	47%	49%	45%	46%	50%	45%	45%	47%	52%	46%	50%	40%	47%	54%	35%	45%	54%	45%	49%	54%	45%	47%	48%	48%	47%	48%	47%	52%	43%	47%	39%	49%	54%	45%
Moderately Disagree	20%	20%	21%	14%	21%	23%	16%	21%	22%	17%	23%	17%	30%	20%	13%	33%	24%	14%	27%	16%	11%	22%	20%	20%	17%	19%	25%	13%	23%	29%	10%	29%	21%	20%	21%
Strongly Disagree	8%	10%	5%	6%	9%	8%	8%	7%	9%	4%	9%	6%	16%	6%	3%	17%	7%	4%	13%	6%	2%	12%	7%	5%	9%	7%	7%	3%	7%	14%	5%	16%	7%	9%	12%
Net: Agree	72%	71%	75%	80%	70%	69%	76%	72%	69%	80%	69%	76%	54%	74%	85%	50%	69%	82%	59%	78%	87%	66%	73%	75%	74%	74%	68%	83%	70%	56%	86%	56%	72%	72%	66%
Net: Disagree	28%	29%	25%	20%	30%	31%	24%	28%	31%	20%	31%	24%	46%	26%	15%	50%	31%	18%	41%	22%	13%	34%	27%	25%	26%	26%	32%	17%	30%	44%	14%	44%	28%	28%	34%

Policing Perspective Index

						Region					Ge	nder		Age				Age	_Gender				Income			Education					Last Fe	d Vote			
	Total	вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	дС	NB	NS	NFLD	Male	Female	18-34	35-54						Female 35- 54		<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	<=HS	Coll/Tech	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP	Bloc	Green	Other	Can't recall/ not sure	Did not vote
True Blue	26%	29%	39%	44%	33%	21%	22%	34%	28%	33%	29%	24%	18%	29%	30%	22%	30%	32%	16%	28%	27%	19%	27%	31%	28%	28%	22%	47%	13%	13%	25%	16%	53%	25%	20%
Silent Supporters	26%	22%	22%	27%	21%	25%	33%	28%	27%	38%	24%	28%	20%	25%	32%	20%	23%	29%	21%	28%	35%	27%	28%	24%	27%	27%	25%	26%	29%	18%	37%	18%	20%	27%	33%
Ambivalent Observers	22%	25%	18%	14%	19%	21%	25%	20%	21%	19%	21%	22%	20%	21%	24%	19%	20%	24%	20%	22%	24%	25%	21%	20%	23%	21%	21%	17%	24%	25%	24%	23%	15%	25%	23%
Defunders	25%	24%	21%	15%	27%	33%	20%	19%	24%	11%	26%	25%	42%	24%	14%	39%	27%	14%	43%	22%	14%	29%	24%	25%	22%	23%	32%	9%	34%	45%	14%	43%	11%	24%	24%